Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of DAC7612U - IC 12-BIT DUAL/SER D/A 8-SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
DAC7612UDAC7612U

parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its
published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MINIMUM
RELATIVE DIFFERENTIAL SPECIFICATION PACKAGE
ACCURACY NONLINEARITY TEMPERATURE DRAWING ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT (LSB) (LSB) RANGE PACKAGE NUMBER (1) NUMBER(2) MEDIA
DAC7612U ±2 ±1 –40°C to +85°C SO-8 182 DAC7612U Rails
" " " " " " DAC7612U/2K5 Tape and Reel
DAC7612UB ±1 ±1 –40°C to +85°C SO-8 182 DAC7612UB Rails
" " " " " " DAC7612UB/2K5 Tape and Reel
NOTES: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book. (2) Models with a slash (/) are
available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /2K5 indicates 2500 devices per reel). Ordering 2500 pieces of “DAC7612U/2K5” will get a single
2500-piece Tape and Reel. For detailed Tape and Reel mechanical information, refer to Appendix B of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
1